FRONTIER® Series
Self-Contained
Breathing Apparatus
User’s Instructions
North Safety Products North Safety Products North Safety Products
2000 Plainfield Pike 10550 Parkway Blvd. Noordmonsterwegl
Cranston, RI  02921 Anjou, Quebec 4332 Sc Middleberg
USA Canada H1J2K4 The Netherlands

Examine unit for physical condition and appearance of all components. Be sure the following major
components are included:
• Facepiece or Hood
• Backframe and Harness Assembly
• Cylinder and Valve Assembly
• Options ordered with unit
3.3  ROUTINE CHECKS AND INSPECTIONS
The following procedure shall be used for incoming and daily inspection of the apparatus. An SCBA
not routinely used, but kept for emergency use, shall be inspected at least monthly. All other appara-
tus shall additionally be inspected after each use.
10
024.037.00 910301LP 2216 Aluminum 1287 liters  30 min. 20.5 lbs. 6.9 in. 5 years
    45 cu. ft.
024.035.00 910302LP 2216 Hoop Wrapped 1301 liters
   Aluminum 45.5 cu. ft. 30 min. 16.0. lbs. 6.9 in. 3 years
124001 910303LP 2216 Full Wrapped 1301 liters 30 min. 10.4 lbs. 6.9 in. 5 years
    Carbon 45.5 cu. ft.
024.098.00 910302HP 4500 Hoop Wrapped  1287 liters 30 min. 15.9 lbs. 5.5 in. 3 years
   Aluminum 45 cu. ft.
124002 910303HP 4500 Full Wrapped  1287 liters 30 min. 11.0 lbs. 5.4 in. 5 years
   Carbon 45 cu. ft.
124003 910453HP 4500 Full Wrapped  1887 liters 45 min. 14.8 lbs. 6.8 in. 5 years
   Carbon 66 cu. ft.
124004 910603HP 4500 Full Wrapped  2516 liters 60 min. 19.2 lbs. 7.1 in. 5 years
   Carbon 88 cu. ft.
North
Catalog
Number